OP \$320.00 702110

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Doosan Babcock LLC	09/19/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Doosan Babcock Energy America LLC
Street Address:	1050 Crown Pointe Parkway
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30338

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7021106
Application Number:	10822645
Application Number:	10833896
Application Number:	10850447
Application Number:	11229061
Application Number:	11371358
Application Number:	11447238
Application Number:	12074701

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)610-9569

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3016107634

Email: rhe@epsteingerken.com

Correspondent Name: Epstein & Gerken

Address Line 1: 1901 Research Boulevard, Suite 340

Address Line 4: Rockville, MARYLAND 20850

PATENT

REEL: 022071 FRAME: 0882

500748800

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1370	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert H. Epstein	
Total Attachments: 2 source=pto1595-DBtoDBEALLC#page1.tif source=ChangeofName-DBLLCtoDBEALLC#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 022071 FRAME: 0883 Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 12-08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 01/31/2009)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies) Doosan Babcock LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 09/19/2007 Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	City: Atlanta State: Georgia Country: US Zip: 30338		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/822,645 10/833,896 10/850,447 11/229,061 11/371,358 11/447,238 12/074,701	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 7,021,106		
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 8		
Name: Epstein & Gerken Internal Address: Robert H. Epstein	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_320.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1901 Research Boulevard, Suite 340	X Enclosed - online payment None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Rockville	8. Payment Information		
State: Maryland Zip: 20850			
Phone Number: 3016107634 Fax Number: 3016109569 Email Address: rhe@epsteingerken.com	Deposit Account NumberAuthorized User Name		
9. Signature: /robert h epstein/ Signature Robert H. Epstein Name of Person Signing	01/06/2009 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 022071 FRAME: 0884



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DOOSAN BABCOCK LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DOOSAN BABCOCK LLC" TO "DOOSAN BABCOCK ENERGY AMERICA LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2007, AT 11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

3353000 8100 071030222

RECORDED: 01/08/2009



Varnet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6012983

DATE: 09-19-07

PATENT REEL: 022071 FRAME: 0885